# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	/L		
Name			Execution Date	
Shu Takahashi			06/04/2012	
Tatsuji Matsuoka			06/04/2012	
Kenji Murakami			06/04/2012	
Takeshi Takizawa		06/04/2012		
Kenji Hirotani		06/04/2012		
Atsushi Urano			06/04/2012	
Keisuke Fukuchi			06/08/2012	
Mitsuhiro Yazawa			06/13/2012	
Street Address:	3-5-1, Nihonk	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho		
Name:		Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited		
City:		Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	103-8426			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	er:	13455021		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	2062240	)779		
Phone:		(206)695-1653		
mail: efiling@cojk.com				
Correspondence wi via US Mail.	ill be sent to the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent	
		E. Renzoni, Ph.D.		
		nsen O'Connor Johnson Kindness		
Address Line 2:1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800		th Avenue, Suite 2800		
Address Line 4:	Seattle,	WASHINGTON 98101		
500000464		ir		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAISAN139233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Renzoni
Total Attachments: 8 source=39233_Assignment#page1.tif source=39233_Assignment#page2.tif source=39233_Assignment#page3.tif source=39233_Assignment#page4.tif source=39233_Assignment#page5.tif source=39233_Assignment#page6.tif source=39233_Assignment#page7.tif source=39233_Assignment#page8.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shu Takahashi, Tatsuji Matsuoka, Kenji Murakami, Takeshi Takizawa, Kenji Hirotani, Atsushi Urano, Keisuke Fukuchi, and Mitsuhiro Yazawa, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ANTI B7-H3 ANTIBODY, Application No. 13/455,021, filed April 24, 2012;

AND, WHEREAS, Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited, a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Tokyo</u> (city) Japan, this <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2012.  $\frac{\int h \alpha}{Sh\alpha} \frac{7 \alpha k \alpha h \alpha s h \dot{\alpha}}{Shu Takahashi}$ 

## WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shu Takahashi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ June 4, 2012\_\_\_\_

Yuichin Alza Signature

Print Name: <u>Yuichi Aizawa</u>

DAISAN/39233121.DOC

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0546 \*\*\*\*\*

Executed at Tokyo (city), Japan, this 4th day of June , 2012.

matovoke

Tatsuji Matsuoka

### WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tatsuji Matsuoka is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 4, 2012

Vuichi Aizano

Print Name: Yuichi Aizawa

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at Tokyo (city), Japan, this 4th day of June , 2012.

Kenji Murakami

## WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kenji Murakami is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 4, 2012

<u>Viichi</u> Ajans Signature

Print Name: Yuichi Aizawa

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at <u>Tokyo</u> (city), Japan, this <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2012.

Takeshi Takizawa

## WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Takeshi Takizawa is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_June 4, 2012

Viridi Aizen

Signature Print Name: \_\_\_Yuichi Aizawa

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at Tokyo (city), Japan, this 4th day of June , 2012.

Kenji Nirotani Kenji Hirotani

#### WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kenji Hirotani is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Vindu Aizans

Signature () Print Name: <u>Yuichi Aizawa</u> \*\*\*\*\*

Executed at Tokyo (city), Japan, this <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2012.

Atsushi Trano Atsushi Urano

#### WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Atsushi Urano is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_ June 4, 2012

Vinidi Aijan

Signature // Print Name: <u>Yuichi Aizawa</u>

Keisuke Fukuchi

## WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Keisuke Fukuchi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 08.06.2012 1,5

Signature Print Name: <u>Maitthies Schneider</u>

\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at Planegg (city), Germany, this 13th day of June, 2012.

hotatino Lagan.

Mitsuhiro Yazawa

### WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mitsuhiro Yazawa is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 13. June 2012

Shopi Idin' Signature Print Name: <u>Shoji' Hirashi'ma</u>

GER:db

DAISAN39233121.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/17/2012**